

То,	Date: 24.08.2023
Department of Corporate Affairs,	Company Symbol: VUENOW
BSE Limited,	Scrip Code: 531997
28th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	-
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001	

Subject: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> Regulations, 2015 - Allotment of Securities on <u>Preferential Basis.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today i.e. Thursday, 24<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 has approved allotment of 54,00,000 equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each issued at a price of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 5,40,00,000 (Five Crore Forty Lakh) by way of private placement on a preferential issue basis to the proposed allottee of the Company.

Consequent to above mentioned allotment, the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 23,20,15,000.

The allotment has been undertaken in accordance with the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 and other applicable rules / regulations / guidelines, if any, prescribed by any other regulatory or statutory authorities. The equity shares allotted on the preferential allotment basis shall rank pari passu with the existing equity shares of the Company in all respects and will be listed on BSE Limited.

Details of allotment made is attached as annexure A

The meeting commenced at 5:00 P.M. and concluded at 5:30 P.M.

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Vuenow Infratech Limited (Formerly Known as Good Value Irrigation Limited)

Rahul Anandrao Bhargav Managing Director & CFO DIN: 08548577

## **VUENOW INFRATECH LIMITED**

CIN: L62099MH1993PLC074167 Reg. Office: Unit No. 406 & 407, A Wing, Atrium, Near ACME Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East Mumbai - 400059, Maharashtra E-Mail-goodvalueirrigationltd@gmail.com Website: http://www.gvilco.com



## Annexure A

S	Particulars	Details		
No				
1	Outcome of the Subscription,	The following are details of outcome of Subscription		
	type of issue, type of securities and total number	Preferential	Issued	Subscribed
	of securities	Issue of		and allotted
		Equity	54,00,000	54,00,000
		Shares		
2	Issue Price / Allotted Price	The equity shares have been allotted at a price Rs. 10/- each.		
3	Number of Investors	Annexure 1		
4	In case of convertibles- intimation on conversion of securities or on lapse of the tenure of the instrument	NA		
5	any cancellation or termination of proposal for issuance of securities including reasons thereof.	NA		



## Annexure 1

S. No	Name of the Investor	Category	Type of Securities	No of securities	Amount Received (100% of consideration) (Rs.)
1	Mr. Sukhwinder Singh Kharour	Non – Promoter	Equity Shares	54,00,000	5,40,00,000
тот	TOTAL				5,40,00,000